## 503653730 01/19/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3700364

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	01/15/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY	
Street Address:	343 STATE STREET	
City:	ROCHESTER	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14650-2201	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8104885
Patent Number:	7985031
Patent Number:	8646903
Patent Number:	8587841
Patent Number:	8953227

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (585)588-7413

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5854774656

Email: US-PATENT@KODAK.COM
Correspondent Name: EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY

Address Line 1: 343 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14650-2201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE M. DASSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine M. Dasson/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Release\_Security\_Interest\_JPM#page1.tif source=Release Security Interest JPM#page2.tif

PATENT 503653730 REEL: 037518 FRAME: 0085

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST dated as of January 15, 2016(the "Release"), is executed by William G. Love, Treasurer of Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation ("Kodak" or "Grantor").

WHEREAS, Kodak entered into a Senior Secured First Lien Term Credit Agreement dated as of September 3, 2013, with JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (the "Lienholder"), as Administrative Agent for the Lender Parties (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement").

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the obligation of the Lender Parties to make their respective extensions of credit to Kodak under the Credit Agreement, Kodak executed and delivered a Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated September 3, 2013, to the Administrative Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meaning given them in the Credit Agreement or Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, Kodak as the Grantor granted the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in the US patents listed in Schedule A attached.

WHEREAS, under Section 26 of the Security Agreement, recorded in the USPTO on reel 031158 frame 0001, upon any Disposition of any item of Collateral of any Grantor, the security interests granted under the Security Agreement by such Grantor in such Collateral shall immediately terminate and automatically be released.

WHEREAS, pursuant to a confidential agreement, on December 15, 2015, Kodak sold and assigned to a third party the US patents listed in Schedule A hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, I, William G. Love, the Treasurer of Eastman Kodak Company, assert that I am authorized to sign this Release of Security Interest on behalf of Eastman Kodak Company. With the Disposition of the US patents listed in Schedule A hereto, the security interest to the Lienholder automatically terminates and is released pursuant to Section 26 of the Security Agreement.

By: Name:

Title:

Treasurer

Address for Eastman Kodak Company

Notices:

343 State Street

Rochester, New York 14650

USA

## SCHEDULE A

# **List of Patents**

U.S. 7,985,031

U.S. 8,104,885

U.S. 8,587,841

U.S. 8,646,903

U.S. 8,953,227

PATENT REEL: 037518 FRAME: 0087

**RECORDED: 01/19/2016**